

## Guide to John Buchan's writing

### Addenda to issue no.1

- After the penultimate paragraph of the introductory section add the following:  
“The guide will indicate those titles that appeared in the Hodder Yellow Jacket series, the Nelson Uniform edition, the Nelson 1/6 novels edition, the Nelson 1/6 novels edition and the Nelson 2/- novels edition.”
- **A2 Sir Quixote of the Moors**
  - Amend the last sentence of the first paragraph to read “It was never published in any of the Hodder or Nelson series of JB’s work.”
  - After the first paragraph, amend the following sentence to read “As the first novel of one of the great writers of the 20<sup>th</sup> century this is virtually a ‘must’ for any JB collection.” I’m not sure how either the line break or the unwanted apostrophe appeared in the pdf format.
- **A4 Scholar Gipsies**
  - Amend the second sentence of the second paragraph to read “A second edition sometimes had...”
  - Insert a new final paragraph as follows: “It was never published in any of the Hodder or Nelson series of JB’s work”
- **A5 Sir Walter Raleigh**  
Insert a new final paragraph as follows: “It was never published in any of the Hodder or Nelson series of JB’s work”